32-LS1747\A.A

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 28(fld H) IN THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF ALASKA THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE - SECOND SESSION

BY THE SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE

Amended: 5/18/22 Introduced: 5/17/22

A RESOLUTION

Suspending Rules 24(c), 35, 41(b), and 42(e), Uniform Rules of the Alaska State
Legislature, concerning House Bill No. 291, relating to the Council on Domestic Violence
and Sexual Assault; and extending the termination date of the Council on Domestic
Violence and Sexual Assault.

5 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF ALASKA:

6 That under Rule 54, Uniform Rules of the Alaska State Legislature, the provisions of 7 Rules 24(c), 35, 41(b), and 42(e), Uniform Rules of the Alaska State Legislature, regarding 8 changes to the title of a bill, are suspended in consideration of House Bill No. 291, relating to 9 the Council on Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault; and extending the termination date of 10 the Council on Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault.